

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 090W-288
COUNTY: Minnehaha
PCN: I4GJ
TYPE OF WORK: Structure Repair - Heat Straightening
LOCATION: Structure 50-090-165 over I90W at Hartford Exit 387

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$324,281.00
LETTING DATE: 9/27/2016

BIDDERS				Industrial Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 406 Fargo, ND 58107-0406		Journey Group Co. 4500 West 58th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57108	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$45,000.00	Lump Sum	\$62,648.50
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	Lump Sum	\$1,970.60
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$136,000.00	Lump Sum	\$150,695.07
410E0350	Remove and Replace Web	2	Each	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,250.61	\$6,501.22
410E0354	Remove and Replace Web and Flange	2	Each	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,852.91	\$21,705.82
410E0365	Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener	11	Each	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,562.35	\$17,185.85
410E0508	Field Weld	1400	In	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.81	\$8,134.00
410E0512	Grind Weld	9	In	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$16.85	\$151.65
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.14	\$150.14
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	126	SqIn	\$13.00	\$1,638.00	\$8.09	\$1,019.34
410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$16,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,425.10
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	3298	In	\$5.00	\$16,490.00	\$6.92	\$22,822.16
410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	273	In	\$20.00	\$5,460.00	\$31.35	\$8,558.55
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	9936	SqIn	\$3.00	\$29,808.00	\$4.63	\$46,003.68
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class 1	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$8,800.00	Lump Sum	\$27,496.55
412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$350.00	Lump Sum	\$2,062.24
460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.2	CuYd	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,250.71	\$2,250.14
460E0650	Roadway Canopy	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,846.81
460E8100	Repair Underside of Bridge Deck	3	SqFt	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,847.50	\$5,542.50
634E0010	Flagging	100	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00	\$24.19	\$2,419.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	250	SqFt	\$2.10	\$525.00	\$2.75	\$687.50
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$19,300.00	Lump Sum	\$20,001.23
634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	2	Each	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$103.11	\$206.22
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$367.50	\$367.50	\$481.19	\$481.19
634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	20	Each	\$26.25	\$525.00	\$41.25	\$825.00
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	1440	Ft	\$0.53	\$763.20	\$0.69	\$993.60
634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	20	Each	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$455.79	\$9,115.80
634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	1	Each	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$5,499.31	\$5,499.31
634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repair Kit	1	Each	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,374.83	\$1,374.83
634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	1	Each	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,099.86	\$1,099.86
TOTALS:				\$396,920.70		\$436,873.46	